2022
OPERATION/MAINTENANCE MANUAL
CUSTOM FABRICATORS OF FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT
1947 Bill Casey Parkway ● Jonesboro, GA 30236
Tel: 1 (888) 584-2722 ● Fax: 1 (770)-471-3715
TempestAir-SPC-TA
TA SERIES

A
5
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
Example: SPC – TA – MF – 20 - 04 – RBS – 74 – SP3
   A B  C D E  F G  H
A – COUNTER STYLE
 SPC – SPECLINE
 SIM – SIMPLICITY
B – TA = TEMPESTAIR
C – BODY STYLE
 MF- MOLDED FIBERGLASS
 FP – FIBERGLASS PANEL
 LP – LAMINATE PLASTIC
 LSS – LAMINATE OVER STAINLESS
 SS – STAINLESS STEEL
D – WIDTH OF PAN
 20 – STANDARD 20”
 12 – SLIM 12”
 06- 1/6TH SIZE PAN
E – NUMBER OF PANS THE UNIT HOLDS
F – SUFFIX to indicate another refrigerated section in addition to the TempestAir cold well.
GFTTxx = glass frost top tier, followed by nominal length in inches
QSGTTxx = Quick-switch glass top tier, followed by nominal length in inches
RBS = refrigerated base single
RBD = refrigerated base double
SFTxx = stainless steel frost top tier, followed by nominal length in inches
G – COUNTER LENGTH
 SPC LENGTHS SPECIFIED BY ORDER
SIM LENGTHS = 36, 50, 60, 74
H – TA STYLE
Blank = flat top
SP3 = sloped top
6
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
LTI TempestAir® TA Series is a patented refrigeration system designed for short term display
and dispensing of food and deserts. This unit is designed to maintain a product temperature at
a maximum of 40° F for periods up to four (4) hours. These units are dependent upon the
ambient temperature in which they are installed and the product temperature when it is placed
in the units. The product should be carefully monitored and rotated as necessary to meet local
health requirements.
When installed adequate air flow must be provided to ensure proper operation. Thru air flow is
required but if not, exhaust fans should be used to ensure adequate heat exhaust.
Connect the unit into the proper grounded electrical service. Refer to unit’s electrical data tag
for correct electrical service requirements.  The unit is now ready for operation.
Refer to figure for dimensions and overall details.
7
PLAN VIEW OPERATOR VIEWEND VIEW
LOUVER
PANEL
6
1 4
"
J
MECHANICAL VIEW
END
LOUVER
(L) LENGTH
3
0
"
1
1 2
"
3
6
"
6
1 4
"
3 4
"
23"